



Reference Number: FOI-101004599189

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

- 1. Please could you tell me your 2019-20 weekly foster care allowances for young people age 16-18 years?**

This will depend on the skills level of the foster carer. The maintenance allowance rates are:

| Maintenance | Weekly |
|--------------------|---------------|
| 16 years + | £274.00 |
| Skill Level | |
| Level One | £25.00 |
| Level Two | £47.00 |
| Level Three | £93.00 |

- 2. Please could you tell me your 2019-20 weekly allowances to former foster carers looking after young people in 18+ Staying Put arrangements, broken down by year 1, year 2, and year 3+ if necessary?**

The allowances given for the last three years has been £250 per week.

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 12th September 2019

